

GPU Nuclear, Inc. U.S. Route #9 South Post Office Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388 Tel 609-971-4000

November 5, 1998 1940-98-20592

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Gentlemen,

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, (OCNGS)

Docket No. 50-219

Technical Specification Change Request No. 266

APRM/LPRM Safety Limits and Surveillance Requirements

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(1), enclosed is an Oyster Creek technical specification change request (TSCR) No. 266. The purpose of this TSCR is to modify the safety limits and surveillances of the LPRM and APRM systems and the related Bases to ensure the APRM channels respond within the necessary range and accuracy and to verify channel operability. In addition, an unrelated change to the Bases of Specification 2.3 is included. The latter change is a clarification to some ambiguous language.

Using the standards in 10 CFR 50.92, GPU Nuclear, Inc. has concluded that these proposed changes do not constitute a significant hazards consideration, as described in the enclosed analysis performed in accordance with 10 CFR 50.91(a)(1). Also enclosed is a Certificate of Service for this request, certifying service to the chief executives of the township and county in which the facilities are located, as well as the designated official of the state of New Jersey, Bureau of Nuclear Engineering.

If additional information is required, please contact Dennis Kelly of my staff at (609) 971-4246.

Sincerely,

Michael B. Roche

Vice President and Director, Oyster Creek

Muchael & Rocle

cc: Region I Administrator

Oyster Creek Project Manager

Oyster Creek Senior Resident Inspector

9811120269 981105 PDR ADOCK 05000219 PDR



GPU Nuclear, Inc. U.S. Route #9 South Post Office Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388 Tel 609-971-4000

November 5, 1998 1940-98-20592

Mr. Kent Tosch, Director Bureau of Nuclear Engineering Department of Environmental Protection CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08628

Dear Mr. Tosch:

Subject:

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Operating License No. DPR-16

Technical Specification Change Request No. 266

Enclosed is one copy of the Technical Specification Change Request No. 266 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License.

This document was filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on November 5, 1998.

Very truly yours,

Michael B. Roche

Vice President and Director

Michael BRocke

Oyster Creek

MBR/JJR Enclosure



GPU Nuclear, Inc. U.S. Route #9 South Post Office Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388 Tel 609-971-4000

November 5, 1998 1940-98-20592

The Honorable Louis A. Amato Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

Dear Mayor:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Operating License No. DPR-16

Technical Specification Change Request No. 266

Enclosed is one copy of the Technical Specification Change Request No. 266 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License.

This document was filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on November 5, 1998.

Very truly yours,

Michael B. Roche

Vice President and Director

Michael BRocle

Oyster Creek

MBR/JJR Enclosure

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF)	
		DOCKET NO. 50-219
GPU NUCLEAR, INC.)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 266 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on November 5, 1998, has this day of November 5, 1998, been served on the Mayor of Lacey Township, Ocean County, New Jersey by deposit in the U.S. mail, addressed as follows:

The Honorable Louis A. Amato Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

By: Michael B 10

Michael B. Roche Vice President & Director Oyster Creek